VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

rResoLuTioNNo. K- 09" 2%-071

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER 12 WITH PIGGUSH SIMONEAU, INC.,
FOR THE BRADLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT ADDITION AND REMODELING PROJECT

ADOPTED BY THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

THIS &DAY oF_|] ZQ% ,2023

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley,
Kankakee County, Illinois this day of Ei ng , 2023



RESOLUTION NO! B-(5523 (]

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER 12 WITH PIGGUSH SIMONEAU,
INC., FOR THE BRADLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT ADDITION AND REMODELING
PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County,
Illinois, have the authority to adopt resolutions and to promulgate rules and regulations that pertain
to its government and affairs and protect the public health, safety, and welfare of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-3-8 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/2-3-8),
the Corporate Authorities of the Village are authorized to enter into contracts that support the
legitimate public purposes of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Village previously approved a contract with Piggush Simoneau, Inc.
(“PSI”), for the project commonly known as the Bradley Fire Department Addition and
Remodeling Project (the “Project”) on March 14 2022; and

WHEREAS, PSI has presented the Village with certain change orders in connection with
the Project (the “Change Orders™), copies of which are attached hereto as Group Exhibit A and
fully incorporated herein, and requested their approval; and

WHEREAS, Village Staff have reviewed the Change Order, have determined that
approval thereof is necessary to complete the Project, and have recommended approval thereof:
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33E-9 of the Criminal Code of 2012 (720 ILCS 5/33E-
9), the Corporate Authorities of the Village have reviewed the Change Orders and have determined
that (1) the circumstances that necessitate the Change Order were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract for the Project was signed, (2) the Change Orders are germane to the original
contract for the Project, as signed, and (3) the Change Orders are in the best interest of the Village
and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village now wish to approve the Change
Orders, as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CORPORATE AUTHORITIES
OF THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY, KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO
ITS STATUTORY AUTHORITY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Corporate Authorities of the Village hereby approve Change Order 12
(Group Exhibit A), in the total additional amount of $26,378.00 to provide additional transfer
grills, rework furnace intake vents, relocate thermostats, add door closers, and replace rotted
plywood. Therefore, the Village President is hereby authorized and directed to execute, and the
Village Clerk to attest, said Change Orders, and further to take any and all additional actions,
including without limitation the execution of any and all documents, necessary to effectuate the
intent of this Resolution, which is to approve the Change Order.

1




SECTION 2. The Village President is hereby authorized and directed to cause a copy of
this Resolution to be placed and maintained in the permanent contract file for the Bradley Fire
Department Addition and Remodeling Project, which shall be open to the public.

SECTION 3. In the event that any provision or provisions, portion or portions, or clause or
clauses of this Resolution shall be declared to be invalid or unenforceable by a Court of competent
jurisdiction, such adjudication shall in no way affect or impair the validity or enforceability of any of
the remaining provisions, portions, or clauses of this Resolution that may be given effect without such
invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, portion or portions, or clause or clauses.

SECTION 4. All ordinances, resotutions, motions, or parts thereof, conflicting with any of
the provisions of this Resolution, are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 5. The Viliage Clerk is hereby directed to publish this Resolution in pamphiet
form.

SECTION 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage,
approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

[Intentionally Blank]



PASSED by the Board of Trustees on a roll call vote on the & day of ‘ ] ZG W/ s 2023,

TRUSTEES:

RYAN LEBRAN Aye— > Nay- Absent —
BRIAN BILLINGSLEY Aye — Nay — Absent —
DARREN WESTPHAL Aye — Nay — Absent —
BRIAN TIERI Aye-2>< Nay- Absent —
GRANT D. VANDENHOUT Aye — Nay — Absent — ><
GENE JORDAN Aye - Z Nay — Absent —
VILLAGE PRESIDENT:

MICHAEL WATSON Aye — Nay — Absent —
TOTALS: Aye—(D  Nay Q’ Absent - \
ATTEST:

APPROVED this & day of mQ>/ ,2023.

y BT,

MICHAEL WATSON, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF KANKAKEE )
I, Julie Tambling, Village Clerk of the Village of Bradley, County of Kankakee and State of
Ilinois, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached is a true, perfect, and complete copy of Resolution
number E ‘A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER 12 WITH PIGGUSH

SIMONEAU, INC., FOR THE BRADLEY FIRE DEPARTMENT ADDITION AND
REMODELING PROJECT,” which was adopted by the Village Corporate Authorities at a meeting

held on the S day of gb_)z 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand in the Village of Bradley, County of
Kankakee and State of Illinois, on this&_ day of M 2023.

IE TAMBLING, VILLAGE C

(SEAL)



EXHIBIT A



struction

660 N, Churydver:uc, Kankakee, IL 60901 CUST CONTRACT / CHANGE ORDER NO, DATE
Plione: 815.932.4194 Fax:815.932.43%4 RFCO #12 7-Apr-23
JOB NAME /LOCATION
T0: Village of Bradley Bradley Fire Department Addition
ATTN: Don Kaderabeck
PSI CONTRACT NO. CONTACT / PHONE NUMBER
Jason Phillips
Woe hereby agree to the change(s) or additional work specified below:
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER #12
(Jameson) Additional transfer grills $ 473
ameson) Rework intake vent for new furnaces, rework soffit vents for existing bathrooms,
relocate thermostat, rough in new fresh air intake on new furnace room $ 8,041
(J&L Doors) Add closers to rooms 103, 105, 118 and 119 $ 1,524
(Precise Painting) Tape drywall that was removed due to mold $ 3,250
(Precise Painting) Credit for not using allowance on exterior siding $ (2,000)
(P8SI) Credit for allowance included for exterior plywood removal and replacement $ (5,627)
(PSI) Actual cost for replacing rotted plywood and drywall with mold $ 16,809
(Glade) Replace (2) toilets that were damaged in the existing bathrooms $ 1,510
SUB TOTAL $ 23,980
10% OH and P _$ 2,398
TOTAL _ 26,378




CHANGE ORDE

R REQUEST # 1

“Customer Name |PSI

Job Name

Bradley Fire DATE 1/9/2023

Labor Per Hour Journeyperson| $127.50] Labor Per Hour Foreman $132.50

Drawings missing tranfer grills for functioning system

Walked site with Jim and Bright and was directed to add transfer grills to rocom ceilings in existing area to allow
{retumn air transfer to function as designed.

LOCATION: Ipwc# | JCOLUMN LINES

Detailed Task Description Miaterial or sub cost
I8 Transfer Grills Required for air transfer asked by architect $ 300,00

$ :

$ -

3 -

$ -

$ -

S -
Total I-Iouls and Materlal Costs $ 300.00

Shop fabrication journ on 127.50 X
Shop fabrication foreman $132.50 $0.00
Field installation journeyperson 127.5 $63.79)

eld installation foreman $132.50 .
Sub-total labor $130.00
Sub total matenial, laqbor and subcontractors [ $430.00§ 10% MU $473.00
Sales Tax on Materials only $0.00
Total Materials and subcontractors $473.00
QUOTED PRICE $473.00

]ameson Sheet Metal PHONE 815-577-6277  FAX 816-577-5288

23824 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE PLAINFIELD, Il. 80435

INDUSTRIAL VENTILATION SPECIALISTS




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST # 3

Customer Name [PSI

___Job Name Bradley Fire [pare 1/9/2023
Labor Per Hour Journeyperson| $127.50| Labor Per Hour Foreman | $132.50

Revised Exhaust Fans and Intakes for existing Bathroom/Furnaces.
Replace existing Bvents for Furnace intakes. Revise bathroom exhaust to soffit locations to as directed per
ravised drawings.

LOCATION: jpwe# | |COLUMN LINES
Detailed Task Description Shop Hrs IFieId Hrs Material or sub cost
10 Is $ -
1 8 $ 980.00
105 I6 $ 250.00
10 | ) $ -
1 12 $ 750.00
0 4 $ -
[ -
Delivery L
$

Tota IHours and Material costs

Shop fabrication journeyperson $318.
§Fop fabricatlon foreman $331.25
on journeyperson $2,295.00
Field mshlﬁon foreman 385.00
Sub-total labor $6,330.00/
ub total material, laqbor and subcontractors [ $7.310.00] 10% MU 8,041.00]
Sales Tax on Materials only $0.00|
Total Materials and subcontractors $8,041.00
QUOTED PRICE $8,041.00

23824 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE PLAINFIELD, IL. 60436

Jameson Sheet Metal Fomceeeman  easmanas

INDUSTRIAL VENTILATION SPECIALISTS

B




JSL DOORS

Customer:

Piggush Simoneau, Inc.
660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, IL. 60801

Account Cade : PIGSIM

Sales Order

%ml?f o Place Sales Order #: 535152
Tel: 708-532-8600 Fax: 708-532-8601 Order Date : Feb 1, 2023

Ship To:
BRADLEY FIRE

1680 NEWTOWNE DRIVE
Bourbonnals, IL 60914
Atin: JASON

Date Requested : Faeb 1/2023

Terms : Net30 Purchase Order # : 921
Customer Job# : Bradley Fire Quote # :
Salesperson ¢ Joe Derro Contact : Joe Dsrro
Order Name : Bradley Fire Dept
Added Material Not covered by Original PO
Delivery Note: JEREMY 815-791-0625
Unit Extended
Qf! Product Description Price Price
2 HWMD Ol 18 CRS 2870 F 1 3/4 {C1; LC1; PD/45H/PIP3) 0.00 0.00
104A, 1048
2 Pull Plate 107 X 70C US32D 36.10 70.20
2 Push Plate 70C-RKW 4 X 16 US32D 9.30 18.60
4 Closer 4040 XP REG/PA TBSRT AL 358.81 1,435.24
103,105,118, & 119
3 Filler Plate SHF-45 PC 0.00 0.00
5 Blank Strike FS-260 PC 0.00 0.00
Pre-Tax Total : 1,524.04
EX - EXEMPT : 0.00
Order Total : 1,524.04

Printed Mar 29, 2023 2:22 PM
Page 1 of 1



INVOICE

PRECISE PAINTING $15-935-8227
1684 W. 2250 N, R, FAX 815-935-3227
EOURBONNAIS,E@B‘M'
DATE: Z“ﬁﬂfﬂ,}
& T
f .y )
bhL c_:,/«,/.rf‘
gm I, X ),
DATE __DESCRIPTION BALANCE .
Tl ~ e 77 S 224
71 ] r .
Canraed — 2‘6;5@"'3-'-‘:

(%
hY

A finence charge of 1 34 % per month will be added to all balances past 30 days.




PIGGUSH ° SIMONEAU e INC.

660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901
815-932-4194

Time & Material Work Agreement

General Contractors
Commercial/Industrial Construction

- Project Info Bill To:
Date: g_/ 2_6’/ 2—2~ .
p— ompany
Project Nbr: 21059 —
Project Name: Bmuﬂ% Flee [D ?aﬂ‘?
- Description of T&M Work:
[ /'v f o 3#@{% '; A cL., M eduon Oy s :5_2 {SQ&.M o 29«\49!
rmater-lal, B%g%ﬁf
~ Labor - Materials
Name Hours Rate Amount Qty Items U/p Amount
i ;.—.la{.—;f S 565249095
; uncan S 128.6\235.82
Total Labor | 132,19 Total Material | ———
~ Tools & Equipment = Reqap
Item Hours Rate Amount
Cost Rate Amount
Lol DA 275.00 T R
_Qum,,g_ﬁrzafzzf b Tools & Equipment 2715.00
Other
Total T&E ':7’)"] 5 OO0 Subtotal
Overhead
Other Expenses (Describe): St
Profit _
Amount: Total For Today HD“ ‘l %

1 have authorized and agree to pay for the above described labor, materials and other
expenses required to perform this work, plus overhead and profit. It is understood that
payment for this work Is due upon recelpt of invoice and is not subject to retention,
!.g‘;l Interest will be applied to the upaid balance monthly.

I have read and understand the teyms of this Agreement,

Work Authorized by:

Owner's Representative - Signature Required!

Date; 2.2

I hereby certify that the ahove described labor, materials and other expenses were
used to perform the work reguested on this date.

PSI Superinten,

Date: 2;_’/ Z——g/ ZZ-




PIGGUSH ¢ SIMONEAU e INC.

660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901
815-932-4194

- Project Info

Time & Material Work Agreement

General Contractors
Commercial/Industrial Construction

Bill To:
Date: ?7-‘,/ .3 / ,/ Z Z- _
Project Nbr: s, 59 A::"'“"Y

Project Name: Bf&d}/é’y F;r<, De_{wf.

- Description of T&M Work:

Aol e T AN P rottes '&/;’J Wz)ﬁ&/ (F\.m[.l’ rtg{ggd ﬁité s
~ Labor - Materials
Name Hours Rate Amount Qty Items U/P Amount
s Delogy | T MBS 65 I | OSR Z. 3637 20.37
Total Labor || |6). (05 Total Material | 30.37)
— Tools & Equipment ~ Recap
Item Hours Rate Amount Cost Rate ry—
Material 30 a7}
Toals & Equipment
Other
Total T&E | e Subtotal l L{-Q 82
Other E (Describe) Overhead {51
er Expenses (Describe):
Subtotal IN2.93
Profit .51
Amount;

Total For Today

144, 9Y

I have authorlzed and agree to pay for the ahove deseribed labor, materlals and other

expenses requlired to perform th worelr;‘,erlus overhead and &mm. It Is understood that
ayment for this work is due upon r t of Involce and Is not subject to retentlon,
5% Interest will be applied to the upald balance monthly.

I have read and understand the terms of this Agreement.

Work Authorized by:
Owner's Representative - Signature Requlred!

Date: _5/3//2 Z

I hereby certify that the above described labor, materials and other expenses were
used to perform the work requested on this date.

PSI Superintend

573 /22

Date:




XA Y

=PIGG SIHI' SIMON]EAU INC I

n“jL' =

660 N, Cherry
Kankakee, Ilinois 60901
815-932-4194

Time & Material Work Agreement

General Contractors
Commercial /Industrial Construction

-Project Info: Bill To:
Date: ("/ é/ Z Z Company:
Project Nbr: Address:
Project Name:
~Labor: —Materials:
Name Hours Rate Amount Qty Itemns U/P Amount
v [Jelona L 850115, 0% [ | 746 OSR 300 36X
| | Zx6XJ§O 4. € 1
ol Labor {115, 05 Total Material | S, O
-Tools & Equipment: - Recap:

Item : Hours Rate Amount Cost Rate Amount
Skl Loups Labor 05, b5
\J'-'L” {;Uﬂ Material Ll_g‘, D‘!’

Tools & Equipment
Other
Total T&E | wmmem——— Subtotal (LD 13
. Overhead oS g
Other Expenses (Describe): e \ (og . q 2
Profit o Ny
Amount; Total For Today \ [OE) a '3
I have authorized and agree lo pay for the above described labor, materials and other 1 hereby certify that the above described labor, materials and other expenses were
expenses required to perform this work, plus overhead and profit. It is understood that used to perform the work requested on this date.
payment for this work is due upon receipt of invoice and is not subject to retention.
1.5% Interest will be applied Lo the unpaid balance monthly,
I have read and understand the terms of this Agreement.
Work Authorized by: PSI Superintenden
Date: Date: ‘/ 7 Z




11'!"'—%3,

FPIGGUSH : SIMONEAU - INC.
o R

" 660N. Cherry
Kankakee, Lilinois 60901
815-932-4194

-Project Info:

Time & Material Work Agreement

Date: _XILZL;Z

Project Nbr: Z [ 4 6.6
Project Name: _ﬁceul[;}: Ff [Taal

General Contractors
Commercial /Industrial Construction

Bill To:
Company:
Address:

Description of T&M Work: :
M&MM

~Materials:

-Labor:
Name Hours | Rate Amount Qty U/P Amount
A bl[17% .l | | 4r8x %%cox o2 SY| (R S\
128 lot
Total Labor |7 7] 2.2 Total Matertal | 0. SY
~Tools 8 Equipment: - Recap:
im Hours | Rate Amount Cost Rate Amount
Sasas | —— - Labor
7-31 52;4 ! Material .8
Nail Gun { ] —— Tools & Equipment —
- Other -
Total T&E — Subtotal o
Overhead .
Other Bxpenses (Describe): Subtotal 339.1
Profit .43
Amount: Tatal For Today 3’33 {, )_

1 havecuthorized and agree to pay for the shove described labor, materials and other

axpenses required to perform thio wark, plus averhead and profit. [t ls undesataod that
t for this wark fs duc upon receipt of involes and Is not subject to ratentlon.

1.5% Jriterest will be applied to the unpald batance monthly.

1 have read and understand the terms of this Agreement.
Work Authorized by:

Date:

1hercby certify that the above described labor, materials and other expanses were
used to parform the work requested on this dute.

PSI Superintende: :
Date: & 2—/ 2Z




LN T o L2

“PIGGUSH; SIMONEAU- INC.
] == '
ri GENERALNCONTRACTOR

660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901
815-932-4194

-Project Info:

Time & Material Work Agreement

Date: g'/ 5/ ZZ

Project Nbr: il }05q

Project Name: Braw/ /c:a/Y HV‘C

General Contractors
Commercial /Industrial Construction

Bill To:

Company:

Address:

-Description of T&M Wzrk: :

Pl vvead

~Labor: ~Materials:
Name Hours | Rate Amount Qty Items U/P Amount
B¢ j&:ga gﬁa‘-.4xn 5 N128blpY3.05] | 5 [Yx8xEOSB 13031 IS13C
Mike Loema |5 |128.6]]04D.05
Total Labor ll% [o \ O Total Material 151.3 K‘
-Tools & Equipment: - Recap:
Item Hours : Rate Amount Cont Rate Arount
Sowv 6 — il Labor
~y Bars o) e Material | 15].38
le, éur’l 3 — Tools & Equipment |
Other
Total T&E i Subtotal (4dRINS
Other Bxpenses (Describe) Overhead LR
er Expenses (Describe): Subtotal \L{-LI—S A D.;._
Profit 1.7
Amount: Total For Today lq,ﬁagq

I have authorized and ngree Lo pay for the above described labor, materials and other
expenses required to perform this work, plus overhead and profit, It is understood that
payment for this work is due upon receipt of invoice and is not subject to retention,
1.5% Interest will be applied to the unpaid balance monthly.

I have read and understand the terms of this Agreement.

Work Authorized by:

Date:

1 hereby certify that the above described labor, materials and other expenses ware
used to perform the work requested on this date,

PSI Superintendent;

/522

Date:




660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901 General Contractors
815-932-4194 Commercial /Industrial Construction

Time & Material Work Agreement

-Project Info: Bill To:
Date: q'/ é'/ ZZ Company:
Project Nbr: A l0 o) q Address:
Project Name: ZX F’ / e

-Description of T&M Work:

-Labor: —~Materials:

Name Hours | Rate Amount Qty Items U/P Amount
orbinez | & 1294 103§.% 10 1 4x8x_ & CPX 131 17%.£0

Mife. Loeme & Jog ] 1008.57

Niek Lﬂggw ¥ l1og.4'] 1008,22

Total Labor | 3a¥lo. Y Total Material | 717 q . gb
~Tools & Equipment: - Recap:

IIEJ:D Hours Rate Amount Cost Rate Amount
Chrre vlowSosy Tabor 305k 4H
Sf*\ﬂés“ } Material 1180

Tools & Equipment
Other
Total T&E Subtotal Y Q (o by }}L’]
_ Overhead 8.9
Other Expenses (Describe): Sabiital 2905, u 3
Profit ?5 ?, “'\1

Amount: Total For Today '3 c?\} LI -4’3

I have authorlzed and agree to pay for the above described labor, materials and other 1 hereby certify that the above described labor, materials and other expenses were
expenses required to perform this work, plus overhead and profit. It is understood that used to perform the work requested on this date.

payment for this work is due upon recelpt of invoice and is not subject to retention.
1.5% Interest will be applied to the unpaid balance monthly.

1 have read and understand the terms of this Agreement,

Work Authorized by: PSI Superintende

Date: Date: Cz'/ é/ ZZ




A e

“PIGGUSH: SIMONEAU - INC.

O T

YCORTERA

" TOR

660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901
815-932-4194

Time & Material Work Agreement
Bill To:

-Project Info:

Date: q'/ 7{/ Z-Z-
Project Nbr: Z 1’052‘?

Company:
Address:

General Contractors
Commercial /Industrial Construction

Project Name: Bl’\'.?«-a/ / d-}\( F e

-Description of T&M Work: - 7
e Reploced Kotied Plxwscod

—Materials:

~Labor:

Name Hours Rate Amount

Qty Items U/p Amount

S| dxgx % cbX 1190 (b23.€

SerepmyThurgton | & 11307 o597

Mike "Toeme. | & |iog4]160%.5%
ek Le < ¥ liog.\| 1008, ¥

TotalLabor | 3 |17.7°

Total Material L@Q»’S 8 L)

-Tools & Equipment:

Item Hours Rate Amount

L vauleon Sens

Seavsall

Total T&E

Other Expenses (Describe):

- Recap:
Cost Rate Amount
Labor 2117 JO
Material 33,4
Tools & Equipment
Other
“Subtotal ATV DL
Overhead i t ) \']
Subtotal 31172.9
Profit 3 7 \‘i
Total For Today | 3 g 03 \l}

Amount:

I have suthorized and agree to pay for the abave described labor, materials and other
expenscs requited to perform this work, plus averhead and profit, It is undecstood that
payment for this work is due upon recelpt of involce and is nat subject to retention,
1.595 Interest will be applied to the unpaid balance monthly.

1 have read and understand the terms of this Agreement,

‘Work Authorized by:

Date:

I hereby certify that the above described labor, materjals and other expenses were
used to perfoxm the work requested an this date.

PSI Superintendmfﬂ:é?és@

Date: f ‘7?7/22




SMEREEIEl

660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901
815-932-4194

Time & Material Work Agreement

~Project Info:

Date: 112/22

Project Nbr: Z_[ (24 5. q

Project Name: 8 ﬂuj /r:-;:f F Ve

General Contractors
Commercial /Industrial Construction

Bill To:

Company:

Address;

-Delsggcrmgipﬁ;:; z&ﬂv ? .l;a/d\cce/ Rotded P /,vw:poa/ |

-Labor: ~Materials:
Name Hours Rate Amount Qty Items U/P Amount
e & 12093 794.58 4 1 dxegx5 T A% 31199
2 T W '
Total Labor | 1Ll .2 Total Material | 2D I\ q 3
~Tools & Equipment: - Recap:
Itcx;n Hours Rate Amount Cost Rate Amount
Cirg MLM‘ Sann/ Labor IS L. 24
| Saussal Material 3092
Tools & Equipment
Other
Total T&E Subtotal 1870 1%
Overhead
Other Expenses {(Describe): ;:; t::al 5\}%@]
Profit ‘ . ‘O-D
Amount:

Total For Today l 9 Dq 3(0

1 have authorized and agree to pay for the above described labor, materials and other

payment for this work is due upon receipt of invoice and is nat subject to retention,
1,5% Interest will be applied to the unpaid balance monthly.

1 have read and understand the terms of this Agreement.

expenscs required to perform this work, plus overhead and profit, It is understood that

Work Authorized by:
Date:

I hereby certify that the above described labor, materlals and other expenses were
used to perform the work requested on this date.

PSI Superintende
Date:

47%/22




]PIGGUS]I]{ SI[MON]EAU I{NC H

660 N. Cherry
Kankakee, Illinois 60901 General Contractors
815-932-4194 Commercial /Industrial Construction
Time & Material Work Agreement
-Project Info: Bill To:
Date: q,/ ?:/ ZZ Company:
Project Nbr: Z , 0 5 9 Address:

Project Name: 5&‘\_ &%_EI‘_K&-

-Degcription of T&M Work:

emoved ond J?e,.eL_ﬁ/ Kp H:a/ Py waacz

-Labor: - - - _Materials:

Name Hours Rate Amount Qty Items U/P Amount

Zach Nactinez | § [Be 10005 | (10| JRER% " Prrwead [T-W[ %00

W”'Ln_’%_rﬁm & lizgley | Loy, 88
ek Lelegue & sl 1008 8

Total Labor | BO% L, f‘“” Total Material 77 q ‘? 0
~Tools & Equipment: - Recap:

Iter.n ) _ Hours Rate Amount , Cost Rate Amount
_C'_V‘GJJ&L&M\/ Labor 2090
—iﬂ;\ﬂs_ﬁ- ” Meaterial T ‘1‘ ?D

Tools & Equipment
Other
Total T&E Subtotal 26k 9y
Overhead v'%x , Q[ q
O Describe): ;
ther Expenses ( e) Subtotal _'3\ 043
Profit MY
Amount: Total For Today ?)q d \.J ’ Jd d
I have authorized and agree to pay for the above described labor, materials and other 1 hereby certify that the above described labor, materials and other expenses were
expenses required to perform this work, plus overhead and profit. It is understood that used to perform the work requested on this date,

payment for this work Is due upon receipt of invoice and is nat subject to retention.
1,59 Interest will be applied to the unpaid balance monthly,

I have read and understand the terms of this Agreement.
Work Authorized by: PSI Superintendent:
Date: q/ 5'/ Fid

Date:




PLUMBING & PIPING COMPANY
211 West Water Street ® Kankakee, IL. 60901 = Phone: 815-933-1796
Fax: 815-933-1999

TO: FROM:

Jason Philips Kyle Joern
COMPANY: DATE:

Bradley Fire 3/31/2022
EMAIL/FAX: [TOTAL NO. OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:
PLIONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

n/a

RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

RFCO2- Replace (2) Toilets

NOTES/COMMENTS:
Following you will find our price to complete the work as described. Our price includes the necessary
labor, material, equipment, and supervision to complete the following:

Glade Plumbing and Piping propose the following work in association with the work described above:
Two toilets were needed replacement as they were broken.
We will complete the above work for the sum of: $1,510.00

Please note the following exclusions:
® DPremium time labor
e Permits or fees

Thank you fot this opportunity and please let us know if you have any questions or concerns.

GLADE PLUMBING AND PIPING COMPANY
211 W. WATER STREET
KANKAKEE, IL 60901
PH. 815-933-1796/FAX 815-933-1999



